### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cybershield of Texas, Inc.		11/28/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chromium Corporation		
Street Address:	14911 Quorum Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 600		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678852	COMPUSHIELD
Registration Number:	235277	CRODON
Registration Number:	605609	CRODON
Registration Number:	879776	CRODON
Registration Number:	899162	CRODON
Registration Number:	1342039	CRODON
Registration Number:	1816634	HURG
Registration Number:	2096362	PATTERN A
Registration Number:	1003061	PATTERN A
Registration Number:	1383836	SUPOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)661-4899 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214/953-6500 Phone:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0717**

900003484

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela S. Ratliff

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016041.0110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle L. Peterson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Cybershield to Chromium - p.1#page1.tif source=Cybershield to Chromium - p.2#page1.tif source=Cybershield to Chromium - p.3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CYBERSHIELD OF TEXAS, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 14911 Quorum Drive, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75254, is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Applications and Trademark

Registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the marks therefor (hereafter the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CHROMIUM CORPORATION (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 14911 Quorum Drive, Suite 600, Texas 75254, did acquire all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to all associated trademark applications and

registrations related thereto, as the result of a transfer of certain assets having occurred on or

about November 29, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign, and set over nunc pro tunc to

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all

assets associated with that portion of the business, throughout the world;

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the assignment date of the Marks throughout the world, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns,

and other legal representatives.

DAL01:760287.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002759 FRAME: 071

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

CYBERSHIELD OF TEXAS, INC.

By:

Its:

beneal (oned and

Date:

November 28, 2003

DAL01:760287.1

TRADEMARK EEL: 002759 FRAME: 0720

## SCHEDULE A

## Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMPUSHIELD	1,678,852	March 10, 1992
CRODON	235,277	November 15, 1927
CRODON	605,609	May 3, 1955
CRODON	879,776	November 4, 1969
CRODON	899,162	September 22, 1970
CRODON	1,342,039	June 18, 1985
HURG	1,816,634	January 18, 1994
OPTICHROME	759,391	October 29, 1963
PATTERN A	2,096,362	September 16, 1997
PATTERN A & Design	1,003,061	January 28, 1975
SUPOR	1,383,836	February 25, 1986

# Federal Trademark Applications

Mark Serial No. Filing Date

# Foreign Trademark Registrations

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Mexico	SMOOTHCHROME	518,926	March 20, 1996
Mexico	SMOOTHCHROME	518,927	March 20, 1996

DAL01:760287.1

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0721